out in the notes below and is based on the audited income statement and
balance sheet of Paddy Power for the year ended 31 December 2014 and
the audited income statement and balance sheet of Betfair for the year
ended 30 April 2015.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and, because of its nature, addresses a hypothetical
situation and therefore does not represent the Paddy Power Group’s
actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance
with the requirements of items 1 to 6 of Annex II of the EU Prospectus
Regulation has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting
policies of the Paddy Power Group for the financial period ended
31 December 2014.

9

Section B—Issuer

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Combined Group as at
31 December 2014

Pro Forma
Paddy Paddy statement ofPro formaPower Power Betfair net assetsadjustmentsas at as at as at of Paddy

31 December 31 December 30 April Cost of Special Power
2014 2014 2015 transaction dividend Betfair

Em £m £m £m £m £m
Note 1 Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Assets
Non-current assets
Property plant and

equipment ..... 126.7 93.6 14.8 108.4
Intangible assets . . . . . 76.4 56.4 58.1 114.5
Goodwill ..... 102.8 75.9 25.1 101.0
Deferred tax assets . . . 8.3 6.1 4.2 10.3
Trade and other

receivable ..... 2.0 1.5 — 1.5
Investments ..... — — 0.1 0.1
Available-for-sale . . . . — — 1.3 1.3

Total non-current assets 316.2 233.5 103.6 — — 337.1

Current assets
Trade and other

receivables ..... 32.4 23.9 23.3 47.2
Financial assets—

restricted cash . . . . . 39.2 29.0 — 29.0
Financial assets—

deposits ..... 19.3 14.3 — 14.3
Cash and cash

equivalents ..... 226.5 167.3 105.1 (45.4) (59.1) 167.9

Total current assets . . . 317.4 234.5 128.4 (45.4) (59.1) 258.4

Total assets ..... 633.6 468.0 232.0 (45.4) (59.1) 595.5

Current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 201.4 148.8 128.1 276.9
Derivative financial

liabilities ..... 17.0 12.5 — 12.5
Provisions ..... 0.5 0.4 5.1 5.5
Current tax payable . . . 17.4 12.8 29.5 42.3
Borrowings ..... — — — —

Total current liabilities . 236.3 174.5 162.7 — — 337.2

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other

payables ..... 5.8 4.3 19.5 23.8
Provisions ..... 1.2 0.9 0.4 1.3
Deferred tax liabilities . 3.2 2.3 — 2.3
Borrowings ..... — — — —
Derivative financial

liabilities ..... 0.1 0.1 — 0.1

Total non-current
liabilities ..... 10.3 7.6 19.9 — — 27.5

Total liabilities ..... 246.6 182.1 182.6 — — 364.7

Net assets/(liabilities) . . 387.0 285.9 49.4 (45.4) (59.1) 230.8

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Combined
Group:

1. The net assets of the Paddy Power Group have been extracted without
adjustment from the audited balance sheet as at 31 December 2014 as
published in the Paddy Power Group’s annual report dated 2 March
2015 and converted to pounds sterling at A1.35382:£1.

2. The Betfair Group net assets have been extracted without adjustment
from the audited balance sheet as at 30 April 2015 as published in the
Betfair Group’s annual report dated 17 June 2015. For comparative
purposes Goodwill has been set out separately from Intangible assets.

10

Section B—Issuer

Element Disclosure requirement Disclosure

3. Estimated costs associated with the Merger are £29.7 million (euro
costs converted at A1.35382:£1). In addition stamp duty of
£15.7 million (A21.3 million converted at A1.35382:£1) is estimated to
be payable by Paddy Power Group on issue of shares.

4. As part of the Merger it is proposed that a special dividend of
A80 million (£59.1 million converted at A1.35382:£1) will be paid to the
Paddy Power Shareholders who are on the register of members of
Paddy Power on the business day prior to Completion.

Unaudited pro forma income statement of the Combined Group for the
year ended 31 December 2014

Pro forma adjustments

Income Income Income
statement of statement of statement
Paddy Power Paddy Power of Betfair Pro forma

for the for the for the income
year ended year ended year ended statement for

31 December 31 December 30 April Cost of Paddy Power
2014 2014 2015 transaction Betfair

Em £m £m £m £m
Note 5 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

Income ..... 881.6 651.2 476.5 1,127.7
Direct betting costs ..... (167.7) (123.9) (90.6) (214.5)

Gross profit ..... 713.9 527.3 385.9 — 913.2
Employee expenses ..... (257.3) (190.1) — — (190.1)
Property expenses ..... (58.4) (43.1) — — (43.1)
Marketing expenses ..... (100.9) (74.5) — — (74.5)
Technology and communication

expenses ..... (48.6) (35.9) — — (35.9)
Depreciation and amortisation . (48.0) (35.4) — — (35.4)
Other expenses, net ..... (36.9) (27.3) — (29.7) (57.0)
Administrative expenses . . . . . — — (291.6) — (291.6)

Total operating expenses . . . . . (550.1) (406.3) (291.6) (29.7) (727.6)

Operating profit ..... 163.8 121.0 94.3 (29.7) 185.6
Finance income ..... 2.9 2.1 1.1 3.2
Finance expense ..... (0.2) (0.1) (0.7) (0.8)
Profit on disposal of joint

venture ..... — — 6.4 6.4
Share of profit/(loss) of equity

accounted investments . . . . — — 0.1 0.1

Profit before tax ..... 166.5 123.0 101.2 (29.7) 194.5
Income tax expense ..... (21.7) (16.0) (14.8) (30.8)

Profit for year ..... 144.8 107.0 86.4 (29.7) 163.7

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income

5. The Paddy Power Group income statement has been extracted,
without adjustment, from the audited financial statements of the
Paddy Power Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 and
converted to pounds sterling at A1.35382:£1.

6. The Betfair Group income statement has been extracted, without
adjustment, from the audited financial statements of the Betfair
Group for the year ended 30 April 2015.

7. Estimated costs associated with the Merger are £29.7 million (euro
costs converted at A1.35382:£1).

8. No adjustment has been made to the unaudited pro forma income

[…]

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and therefore does not represent the Paddy Power Group’s
actual financial position or results.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared in accordance with the requirements of items 1 to
6 of Annex II of the EU Prospectus Regulation has been prepared in a manner consistent with the
accounting policies of the Paddy Power Group for the financial period ended 31 December 2014.

Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on the pro forma financial
information contained in this Part VI of this Prospectus.

KPMG’s report on the unaudited pro forma financial information is set out in Section B of this Part VI of
this Prospectus.

149

Unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Combined Group as at 31 December 2014

Pro FormaPro formaPaddy Power Paddy Power Betfair statement ofadjustmentsas at as at as at net assets of
31 December 31 December 30 April Cost of Special Paddy Power

2014 2014 2015 transaction dividend Betfair

Em £m £m £m £m £m
Note 1 Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4

Assets
Non-current assets
Property plant and equipment ..... 126.7 93.6 14.8 108.4
Intangible assets ..... 76.4 56.4 58.1 114.5
Goodwill ..... 102.8 75.9 25.1 101.0
Deferred tax assets ..... 8.3 6.1 4.2 10.3
Trade and other receivable ..... 2.0 1.5 — 1.5
Investments ..... — — 0.1 0.1
Available-for-sale ..... — — 1.3 1.3

Total non-current assets ..... 316.2 233.5 103.6 — — 337.1

Current assets
Trade and other receivables ..... 32.4 23.9 23.3 47.2
Financial assets—restricted cash . . . . . 39.2 29.0 — 29.0
Financial assets—deposits ..... 19.3 14.3 — 14.3
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 226.5 167.3 105.1 (45.4) (59.1) 167.9

Total current assets ..... 317.4 234.5 128.4 (45.4) (59.1) 258.4

Total assets ..... 633.6 468.0 232.0 (45.4) (59.1) 595.5

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables ..... 201.4 148.8 128.1 276.9
Derivative financial liabilities ..... 17.0 12.5 — 12.5
Provisions ..... 0.5 0.4 5.1 5.5
Current tax payable ..... 17.4 12.8 29.5 42.3
Borrowings ..... — — — —

Total current liabilities ..... 236.3 174.5 162.7 — — 337.2

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payable ..... 5.8 4.3 19.5 23.8
Provisions ..... 1.2 0.9 0.4 1.3
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 3.2 2.3 — 2.3
Borrowings ..... — — — —
Derivative financial liabilities ..... 0.1 0.1 — 0.1

Total non-current liabilities ..... 10.3 7.6 19.9 — — 27.5

Total liabilities ..... 246.6 182.1 182.6 — — 364.7

Net assets/(liabilities) ..... 387.0 285.9 49.4 (45.4) (59.1) 230.8

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Combined Company:

1. The net assets of the Paddy Power Group have been extracted without adjustment from the audited
balance sheet as at 31 December 2014 as published in the Paddy Power Group’s annual report dated
2 March 2015 and converted to pounds sterling at A1.35382:£1.

2. The Betfair Group net assets have been extracted without adjustment from the audited balance sheet
as at 30 April 2015 as published in the Betfair Group’s annual report dated 17 June 2015. For
comparative purposes Goodwill has been set out separately from Intangible assets.

3. Estimated costs associated with the Merger are £29.7 million (euro costs converted at A1.35382:£1). In
addition stamp duty of £15.7 million (A21.3 million converted at A1.35382:£1) is estimated to be
payable by Paddy Power Group on issue of shares.

4. As part of the Merger it is proposed that a special dividend of A80 million (£59.1 million converted at
A1.35382:£1) will be paid to the Paddy Power Shareholders who are on the register of members of
Paddy Power on the business day prior to Completion.

150

Unaudited pro forma income statement of the Combined Group for the year ended 31 December 2014

Pro forma adjustments

Income Income Income
statement of statement of statement of
Paddy Power Paddy Power Betfair Pro forma
for the year for the year for the year income

ended ended ended statement for
31 December 31 December 30 April Cost of Paddy Power

2014 2014 2015 transaction Betfair

Em £m £m £m £m
Note 5 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7 Note 8

Income ..... 881.6 651.2 476.5 1,127.7
Direct betting costs ..... (167.7) (123.9) (90.6) (214.5)

Gross profit ..... 713.9 527.3 385.9 — 913.2
Employee expenses ..... (257.3) (190.1) — — (190.1)
Property expenses ..... (58.4) (43.1) — — (43.1)
Marketing expenses ..... (100.9) (74.5) — — (74.5)
Technology and communications

expenses ..... (48.6) (35.9) — — (35.9)
Depreciation and amortisation ..... (48.0) (35.4) — — (35.4)
Other expenses, net ..... (36.9) (27.3) — (29.7) (57.0)
Administrative expenses ..... — — (291.6) — (291.6)

Total operating expenses ..... (550.1) (406.3) (291.6) (29.7) (727.6)

Operating profit ..... 163.8 121.0 94.3 (29.7) 185.6
Finance income ..... 2.9 2.1 1.1 3.2
Finance expense ..... (0.2) (0.1) (0.7) (0.8)
Profit on disposal of joint venture . . . . — — 6.4 6.4
Share of profit/(loss) of equity

accounted investments ..... — — 0.1 0.1

Profit before tax ..... 166.5 123.0 101.2 (29.7) 194.5
Income tax expense ..... (21.7) (16.0) (14.8) (30.8)

Profit for year ..... 144.8 107.0 86.4 (29.7) 163.7

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income

5. The Paddy Power Group income statement has been extracted, without adjustment, from the audited
financial statements of the Paddy Power Group for the year ended 31 December 2014 and converted
to pounds sterling at A1.35382:£1.

6. The Betfair Group income statement has been extracted, without adjustment, from the audited
financial statements of the Betfair Group for the year ended 30 April 2015.

7. Estimated costs associated with the Merger are £29.7 million (euro costs converted at A1.35382:£1).

8. No adjustment has been made to the unaudited pro forma income statement to reflect trading results